FAZR5!

F4 Seriers

JICK s
R & B 5 100

SHFh

Parts Manual

k

| H—1
p 20
N

Il
3
25

2
2

8 -

= 11—
@) —+
I
o 2
L.
_e-'
m
2

4, [E¥ 94814/ Presser Bar Components

FS

1. 155, ML AMH/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components
Ng NS PartNO B PartName FHBER Description HE Number
1 101511001 #R5TSM3/16"%x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3
2 10122003 ERETFLIRE Rubber plug 2
3 13837002 =T na Head card 1
4 110212002 [ Face plate 1
5 13813005 Vaz5727) Thread guide left 1
6 101511007 25TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
7 [115022005 |EM Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 25TSM1/8" x44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1
9 11412082 [T ap Face oil shield asm 1
10 [10123002 TSR Rubber plug 1
11 [10122013 T LSS Rubber plug 1
12 (10122005 PREGETIRIEFLE Rubber plug 1
13 [10122004 TR Rubber plug 1
14 (101511004 BBETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15  [13812018 |HK€£HIK)5}F'E Thread take-up lever cover 1
16 (101511004 #R5TSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
17 13512004 =Fla 3-hole thread guide 1
18 [10122005 PRERGEATEHIR L2 Rubber plug 1
19  [114511015 #RETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
20 |11419001 El's ) Knife 1
21 |20722002 = Rubber plug 1
22 |115022004 JE R Side plate gasket 1
23 110212003 JREIR Side plate 1
24 |101S11001 #R5TSM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 11
25 114530001 |ﬂ§1‘§M5 L=25 Screw M5 L=25 3
26 |114513001 2ETM5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
27 |W01009 HE 5 Washer 5 4
28 |11013304400 SPag—{ e Electronic control box 1
29 10122006 ERHETREALE Rubber plug 1
30 (10122007 TAHTIZE Rubber plug 1
31 101512001 A Machine head stud Electronic 4
32 |206S11002 #25TSM9/64"x40 L=10 Screw SM9/64"'x40 L=10 1
33 [W06001 WESEE Washer 1
34 10113041 —iR%A 2-hole thread guide 1
35 101511007 #R5TSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
36 |10113004 == Thread guide right 1
37 |101S15010 #25TSM15/64"%x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
38 10122014 PR TS REOBLE Rubber ring 1
39 |10103011 PR RE Thread tension base 1
40 (10112005 bt Thread tension disk 2
41 10112006 AR Disk stopper 1
42 (101530002 SebagsT Thread tension post 1
3 10127002 bk Thread tension spring 1
11427050 SeisE (5K Thread tension spring (H) 1
44 (10112007 S AIER Thread disk rotating stopper 1
45 (138516013 SebAgR} Thread tension nut 1
46 (10126030 TNERET Tension release pin 1
a7 10127001 BhekE Thread take-up spring 1
10127031 Pz (BRD Thread take-up spring (H) 1
48 (101515005 R5TSM9/64 x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
29 1381300500 PEsriElld Thread tension asm 1
1381300700 SeekasElt (R Thread tension asm (H) 1
50 (11413011 EETVEEH Thread guide 1
51 401516001 EEISMI/64 x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
52 (101511002 |§§‘EI'SM11/64"X4O L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
53 (13812111 |%EE§EE Ruler stop seat 1
54 101517002 R5TSM11/64" x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5 2
55  |11414006 SR Needle plate 1
10815001 R (-7) Needle plate (-7) 1
s 11315001 =R (28 Needle plate (H) 1
13615003 R (HL-7) Needle plate (HL-7) 1
10115002 AR Slide plate 1
57 [{10127009 MRS Slide plate spring 1
58 (101511019 4R5TSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
59 (101511001 |ﬂ§‘i'_|'SM3/1 6"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 1
60 11023000900 |LED3:F$@<T5~’HT¢ Auto reverse feed switch asm 1

837 Bl
L
5. i%¥]9¢H{4/Feed Mechanism Components
Fzg NS Part NO =27 PartName A Description HE Number

1 10105007 EhEELEFT Reverse feed connecting rod 1
5 11426021 LTS Connecting rod pin 1
11326011 BERNEFTSS (-7) Connecting rod pin (-7) 1

3 101511005 125TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6
4 (10101053 IERHETIRE Feed regulator 1
5 10403017 kAT SRE Feed regulator bushing 1
6 101511023 125TSM3/16"x28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1
7 10126045 AR Feed regulator stud 1
8 [10122016 EEETIRETOE Rubber ring 1
g [1011107000 FREESERAE Knob component 1
1011107100 inaEhEREE (-7) Knob component (-7) 1

10 |101S11022 #25TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
11 (10126011 |)§*—}E$ﬁ%ﬁ Feed rocker crank pin 1
12 |101S20005 25TSM9/32"x28 L=13.5 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=13.5 1
10104002 SRl Feed rocker shaft crank 1

13 [11304010 EEHEIR (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1
10104009 EREAE (HL) Feed rocker shaft crank (HL) 1

14 |101S11016 125TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
15 |400093 [iepEtT Connecting rod 1
16 |101S11016 125TSM3/167x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
17 (10104004 T SRR Feed driving shaft crank 1
400091 JERWEFT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

18  [400083 ERBERT (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (-7) 1
10105052 ERBERT (HL) Rocker shaft connecting rod (HL) 1

19 |10126006 ERLEFTES Connecting rod pin 1
20 (101516003 REISMI/32"x28 L=4 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 L=4 1
21 |10102008 KR Feed rocker shaft 1
22 (11202001 R Feed driving shaft 1
23 |101S15006 R5TSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
24 (101515013 125TSM15/64"x28 L=10 ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10 1
25 (10131086 BEEIRF Reverse feed lever 1
26 |10103024 RS mE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1
27 10102023 (ElESes k| Reverse feed shaft 1
28 10122017 BEEAHOE Rubber ring 1
29 (10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 4
30 [101S15002 $25TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
31 10403015 IR Bushing 1
32 |HO03001 HEN5 Snap ring 15 2
33 (10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
34 [101S15002 125TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
35 |10403015 I Bushing 1
36 |HO3001 HEN5 Snap ring 15 1
37 10104007 HETF SRR Driving shaft crank 1
10804003 BT SRR (B8, -7) Driving shaft crank (H & -7) 1

38 (116511005 25TSM11/647x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 (101511020 125TSM11/647x40 L=10.5 (Ek}. -7) [Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 (H & -7) 1
11414002 Rl Feed dog 1

39 11314001 XRF (BRL -H-7) Feed dog (H & -H-7) 1
10814001 R (-7) Feed dog (-7) 1
10114051 RIS (HL) Feed dog (HL) 1

40 |470060 e Feed bar asm 1
41 101511016 125TSM3/167x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
42 (10128003 |E:§,E&$§%]'§ Washer 1
43 101511025 $25TSM11/647x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
44 10401007 TR Feed bar pin 1
45  |480095 FLRRE Feed bar bed 1
46 [11380700300 AN (FER) Feed bar asm 1
47 (101511018 125TSM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
48 101515010 25TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
49 [10126009 IERHEANIREEAT TS Left pin 1
50 |10126007 SRR Connecting pin 1
51 [10109005 IERFEEMIR Feed short shaking plate 1
52 (10109004 EEHRIERIR Feed long shaking plate 1
53  |10126007 CIEROEFTES Connecting pin 1
54 (1010100200 ERHERREES SN Feed shaking plate bed components 1
55  |10126010 RS Right pin 1
56 [101S15010 25TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
57 [11427011 ERHETE Spring 1
58 |11329020 =) Snap ring 5 1
59 (11412081 P EEER Pull spring fixing plate 1
60 [10127011 BRI Reverse feed pull spring 1
61 1140402700 RISk AR LR Feed reverse crank asm 1
1130402800 SRR (-7) Feed reverse crank asm (-7) 1

62 (11321005 HE Tube 1
63  [114S30007 125TSM11/64x40 L=7.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=7.5 1
64 (114516004 |$§SM1 1/64"x40 L=3 Nut SM11/64"x40 L=3 1
65 [S01102 #25TSM3/16"x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1
66 |11329020 =) Snap ring 5 1
67 [10126015 IEREEEE Pin 1
68 (10127010 by hiise Spring 1

NO ATHFS  Part NO EFR PartName FiHER Description HE Number
. 1 101S11010 R5TSMI/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2. Eilikee 53484/ Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components > T10158002 R BE Wacher 1
Fzg ANFEMHE Part NO R PartName EHEA Description HE Number i ;?:«:1()10(;29 Eg; F ;‘jgg;:ftr::g 1
10126001 WERETSE (B8 Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H 1 5 1011000200 JERMRF S St Hand lifter cam asm. 1
1 11326013 HEEFTES Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 6 101520001 IR as ] Screw 2
11326010 WEREFTSS (-7) Thread take-up connecting rod pin (- 1 7 10128015 Legres it Washer 2
2 101515001 #25TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1 8 1011200100 Y ERIBIATAT S Lift front lever component 1
3 10105001 WEREFT (5%} Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1 9 10112013 FaERIRIFT Knee lifter pull rod 1
11305010 HEREFT Thread take-up connecting rod 1 10 |HO5003 P45 Snap ring 5 2
4 H05013 P46 Snap ring 6 1 11 10112010 JERIFHER Lifting plate 1
5 11328010 HE Washer 1 13 101520004 #25TSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
6 10112003 TR AR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 14 [101S20003 $EETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
- 1013800100 PeAT B Thread take-up lever asm 1 15 [10112014 JEERIEATAT Knee lifter back lever 1
1133800200 HERATRE (B8, -7) Thread take-up lever asm (H & -7) 1 16 (10112015 FEERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
8 10124001 HAT R R Needle bearing 1 17 (1011200200 HERTRIA AR S Knee lifter lever asm 1
11310012 BRI =Bt Thread take-up crank 1 18 (11381101800 E SR TR Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
9 1011000400 HeRBfRS SR (56 Thread take-up crank (H) 1 19 [1138NS30003 EEEE] (5K Press regulating screw (H) 1
11310010 PERBRD SR (-7) Thread take-up crank (-7) 1 20  [1138NS16005 EERE (5K Press regulating nut (H) 1
10 (10105002 EHTET Needle bar connecting rod 1 21 (10102003 BIESHT Press regulating guide bar 1
11 101517001 25TSMI/64" x40 (fhE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1 » 113827010 EES Press regulating spring 1
12 101515004 |¢§%ISM9/32"X28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 10127024 EEE (ERD) Press regulating spring (H) 1
13 [101S11003 $BETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 23 (13809030 ETSEE Presser bar guide bracket 1
14 10404001 SHFTRNR Needle bar crank 1 24 [101S15007 4RETSM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
11404035 SHTHIE (S8, -7) Needle bar crank (H & -7) 1 25 (10122112 ETRTHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
15  [101S15002 $BETSM1/47x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2 26 (10103012 ETEE Presser bar bushing 1
16 1010300400 |J:§EFJTJ§E§?E1¢ Main shaft bushing front 1 27 |10102004 JEAT Presser bar 1
17 (101515006 |E§%ISM15/64"X28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 28 (101511009 #R5TSMI/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
18 (12203002 |E§EBF§E§ Main shaft bushing mid 1 1131600600 JERIRE Presser foot asm 1
19 [101514001 B2ETSM1/4%40 L=6 Screw SM1/47x40 L=6 2 29 (1131600100 RIS (2RD Presser foot asm (H) 1
20 (10108001 LidE Main shaft thrust collar 1 1131600300 R (HL) Presser foot asm (HL) 1
21 H03002 420 Snap ring 20 1 30 |11329020 48 5 Snap ring 5 5
2 11310014 EEMRLE Feed eccentric cam 1 31 (101520002 [AGANL =] Wire release plate pin 1
400006 EEROE (B8 Feed eccentric cam (H) 1 32 |10128015 Legres it Washer 1
23 (10112017 ERUR O EIR Cover plate 1 33 [10112012 AT Wire release plate asm 1
24 |101S11013 $BETSM1/47x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2 34 |10126003 FNERERET Thread release supporting pin 1
25 |113511003 #25TSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2 35 H05012 IS AR ] Snap ring 1
26 [10103026 HiEHE Main shaft bushing rear 1 36 [10128001 AR TILE Washer plate 1
27 10122105 AR ER R Qil seal 1 37 (10127003 KR oS Spring 1
28 |HO3001 1415 Snap ring 15 1 38 |H05003 P45 Snap ring 5 2
29 |10102026 Wi} Main shaft 1 39 (10127008 LA AN e LvE Spring 1
30 (303560 Fie Handwheel 1 40 [1011900100 BT EH Knife 1
31 10133045 SEAE—(IEEAL Motor 1
- -
ii v:/:):;):) 32001 i:ﬁiﬂs = 25:;:?,\,'“;3?2;:)5 2 3. §HF. B, TiHERHE/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
ig \S/\(/)s:;gz :igg/ls L=22 :;?::;vaat;jrzs 1 Fﬁg QTS Part NO R PartName TR Description HE Number
36 (10122012 Ll Rubber plug 1 1 [10103009 ST ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1
37 |1013800300 WA (HLER) Thread take-up lever asm (HL) 1 5 10102002 Eapas Needle bar 1
38 |1011001100 aFrEEE (HLER) Cam (HL) 1 10102021 LT (2R Needle bar (H) 1
39 (1011001200 ERHOESEN (HLERA) Cam (HL) 1 3 10138002 SHTERE Needle bar connecting rod 1
40 (135515007 125TSM11/64" x40 (HLER) Screw SM11/64"x40 (HL) 6 13505003 HHTEEE (HD) Needle bar connecting rod (HL) 1
41 13528002 CESIEEE (HLER) Cam plate (HL) 1 4 [101511005 1257 SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
5 10103010 ST MIE Needle bar bushing lower 1
10103023 T FMIE (B -7) Needle bar bushing lower (H & -7) 1
6 10113002 ST E Needle bar thread guide 1
3 11412063 siTeea (B8 Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
7 10117001 HETDBx 1#14 Needle DBx1#14 1
10117002 HETDPx5#21 (5k}) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 1
= 8 10413001 ST MIESS Lower bushing thread guide 1
l 10113009 ST NMELZS (B -7) Lower bushing thread guide (H & -7) 1
9 101511006 R5TSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
1 11N 10 [10109001 [eriTiEitEaR Slide block 1
1 101511008 25TSM11/647x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
12 (10109002 SHTESLIBIRSH Needle bar guide 1
13 |10425004 <P Upper shaft bevel gear 1
14 |10425003 i G Upper small bevel gear asm 1
7 | @/ 15 |10425002 AT lower large bevel gear asm 1
10 16 |101S15007 HRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
17 (10425001 |"F$B]€P_*‘|§ £y Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
3 - 18 |101S15007 |§§’i’_|'SM1/4"x4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
L—‘f/ 19 |101S15007 |§§’i’_|'SM1/4"x4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
El 20 (101515007 |§§’i’_|'SM1/4"x4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515006 825TSM15/647x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
/‘—9 22 10403014 B e Upright shaft bushing upper 1
v 23 [10102007 =y Upright shaft 1
g 24 (10403013 ETE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
5 P B 25 (10103079 THIEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
26 (10108002 TR Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
EI 27 10122015 T Thtust collar 1
28 10102006 T4 Hook driving shaft 1
1 12202003 T4l (HL) Hook driving shaft (HL) 1
29 [10103078 TAHBIE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 (10123009 T A4BR; R Qil wick 1
31 [101530005 TR HERETSM3/16" x32 set screw SM3/16"x32 1
10118006 g Hook asm 1
32 [10118007 hEs (B8 Hook asm (H) 1
10818001 hEte (HL) Hook asm (HL) 1
33 10118003 Bt Bobbin 1
10818501 il (HL) Bobbin (HL) 1
34 10118021 beoat Bobbin case asm 1
10818502 7 (HL) Bobbin case asm (HL) 1
35 10112016 BESTERI Finger postioner 1
10112032 hERENE (B Finger postioner (H) 1
36 (101511011 25TSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=13 1
37 [101S11012 |§§‘EI'SM1 1/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=4.8 2
38 [101S15006 |m§ﬂSM1 1/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=7 1




7. $248548(%/ Bobbin Components

9. LK% (1) /Machine Head Accessories (1)

6. 138, W=t MAH/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

Ng NS Part NO BR PartName THEAR Description HE Number Ng NS Part NO BR PartName T(HEAR Description HE Number
1 1383103900 LerkaeaY Bobbin winder asm 1 1 20131019 1&g Stick cap 1
2 114511008 #25TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1 2 S04050 1BFEMS5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 W01142 HE4 Washer 4 1 3 W01047 |3F§5 Washer 5 2
4 10113030 JEEASEIR Thread press control plate 1 4 NO1034 PERIMS Nut M5 4
5 10111120 Leikatth Winding pad 1 5 13831022 _LEBRSEAT Spool rest arm upper 1
6 (13831101 SRR ETRE Bobbin winder bed 1 6 [10113011 SR (M) Thread guide ring 2
7  |HO5006 FOEES Snap ring 1 7 |10113010 TR (5h) Thread guide ring 2
8 (10127061 SRS Spring 1 8 (13831019 AT LT Spool rest rod upper 1
9 13812110 R Regulating plate 1 9 13831021 SRPRFTESL Spool rest rod joint 1
10 (10110030 Bl Bobbin winder cam 1 10 (13831020 IR T Spool rest rod lower 1
11 |S09045 $EETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1 1 10122106 GREE Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 [1380510600 SRRRRIEEATARY Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 12 |W01052 16 Washer 16 2
13 [13827103 S Spring 1 13 |N02008 12RM16 Nut M16 1
14 (10127060 TEAEE Spring 1 14 [S04051 |$§1§M5 L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
15 |HO5909 FOEE4 Snap ring 4 1 15 |N01034 12RM5 Nut M5 2
16 (13802111 serkaatEi Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 16 (W03002 JRESHhE 5 Spring washer 5 2
17 |13802026 B Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 17 [13831023 TERZRISEAT Spool rest arm lower 1
18 [S09103 125TM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2 18 (13831024 Es7En Spool rest 2
19 (13831102 [esE70 Bobbin winder wheel 1 19 (20131010 eiath Spool rest cushion 2
20 |001110 ORI Ring 1 20 20131006 LA Spool support rod 2
21 11422062 e Washer 1 21 13831025 KEEE Spool fixed seat 2
22 |114511003 #825TSM3/16"%x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 22 |1383100300 Es7ZIAslid Thread stand asm. 1
23 |1381300600 IEEsE s Bobbin thread tension asm. 1
24 |138s16019 SebAgR} Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 INSleE R EE Spring 1 3 5
26 |10112005 Sttt Thread tension disk 2 ']I'

27 11413022 LT Thread tension guide plate 1 [_ _/ é
28 |112513004 BT Screw 1 E]ﬁj
29 114516001 #EEISM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1 | ‘

30 |11435013 i Driving wheel 1 | \

31 S10009 |§§%’_|'M6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2 |_ J

v i

Ng ATEMHE Part NO ZR PartName TR Description HE Number I / I
1 11211004 i Ol sight window 1 1 I
2 10122019 HEOFE Rubber ring 1 H H
3 [11421008 LisfHE Main shaft oil tube 1 I I
4 101S30008 HERERRE Qil pump connecting stud 1 H t
5 [11329010 FOEEN0 Snap ring 10 1 1 I
6 (10121001 THEHE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
7 [10112020 HEREIR Oil pump installing base 1 H H
8  |wo03002 eeh Spring washer 1 I
9 101511011 125TSM11/64" x40 L=9.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=9.5 1 - -
10 (10103022 HRAMTE Oil pump bushing 1
11 |101S30007 [Eega) Plunger Screw 1
12 (10127013 F3E Plunger sprin 1 o) . .
3 Tiotso018 Eiig Plunger il . 9. fNkiME (2) /Machine Head Accessories (2)
12 ;81(2)8201 llm:?;ﬁg = ?c"r:Wu T/IZ = ; Fzg NEWHS Part NO BR PartName T(HEAR Description HE Number
16 (10111003 SRS Oil pump impeller 1 1 1011203100 WSLEE R Hinge component 2
17 [10112021 THERIHERHEIR Oil pump impeller cover 1 2 (10122060 WSS RE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
18 (10111007 HERES Lubricating oil pump cover 1 3 10117012 5t DBx1#14 Needle DBx1#14 10
19 [101S30006 1257ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3 10117002 HET DPx5#21 (EH)) Needle DPx5#21 (H) 4
20 |1012000100 |5E§§3\E‘Bﬁ: Lubricating oil pump component 1 4 101530010 HSOERESERE] (P19) Shoe spike (p19) 6
21 101511026 #B5TSM15/64" x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 5 10118003 Bt Bobbin 2
22 10136001 hETEL Rubber joint 1 10818501 Aty (HL) Bobbin (HL) 2
23 |W02004 M6 Spring Washer M6 1 6 10111011 LIES2E3 Machine head rest pin 1
24 110121009 LHE Hook oil tube 1 7 20731047 e27] (K) Screw driver (large) 1
25  |10112022 FESALHETER Tube holder 1 8 10131003 |¢;€ﬁ)j (&) Screw driver (medium) 1
26 |10127014 HE R EE Spring 1 9 10131004 12527] (/) Screw driver (small) 1
27 |101S30009 Qil volume adjusting screw 1 10 (1381101200 SEREER Oiler component 1
28 10423005 QOil wick 1 11 114131001 AN Dust cover 1
iz 1 81 Zgg: 8;: ::: :LT? = 1 8. M. BIaEMI4EE/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components
i; 1 81 ;17(1)?24 IEE;’!S” 672817 Zc“ni‘:bil\gzli x28L=7 1 Ng ANEWHS Part NO BR PartName THEAR Description HE Number
33  |11502100100 |IE|5E%B1¢ Qil return tube component 1 1 10122022 i Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
34 101511026 |$§%]'SM’I 5/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 2 13801020 R Qil reservoir 1
35 (10112025 [ Oil wick fixing plate 1 3 |10111005 JEERITIT Knee lifter push rod 1
36 |101S11010 |$§%]'SM9/64" x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11 2 4 10122020 TR Qil Reservoir gasket 1
37 |10123010 |,E§§2 QOil wick 1 5 10122021 O & Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 #RETSM5/16" %24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 SHES Rk Qil reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 SHEES LR Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
7 9 10112027 FEERTR A R Knee lifter crank 1
10 [10127016 SRR Knee lifter spring 1
22 1 H05010 10 Snap ring 10 1
12 [10102011 aIERH Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 #25TM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=20 2
I 14 (101516004 |§§M6 L=4 Nut M6 L=4 2
I 15 101512002 |§§‘EI'M6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1
16 |10101008 |}é.‘5°ﬂiﬂ};’g%ﬁ%’§k Bearing bracket 1
17 101512003 |§§‘EI'M8 L=16 Screw M8 L=16 1
18 1011202800 |};=E§AHZH{’-'F Knee press plate asm 1
‘ 19  [101512004 #RETM6 L=11 Screw M6 L=11 1
. 20 |10112030 FRNFTTSSL Knee press plate holder 1
23 - 21 10112029 RN Knee press plate 1
22 |10112028 FRENFT Knee press plate rod 1
23 [10122025 BT Rubber 1
24 110122024 IR Knee press plate cover 1
9 (1)
VA7 —
— AT RS EIRAT
AT
30 | | SIERBETE
| | 2ElE(Address of Company) :
FERRT &SN I X =FREAERR10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG
Y, HE%( Zip Code ): 318000

EPItEESER(Domestic Trade Department):
EBiE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
EBRHE SR (International Trade Department):
EBiE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

PRSSHE: 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

FHRUIEEY, ASTIEN, LSRN,
You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.
HE3: 2020.09

BEATARRES




